
2021 – 2022 Youth Challenge 

Provincial Award Winners 







2021 - 2022 Youth Challenge Zone Finals 



Zone Championship – Heritage Lanes 

Girls 

Pos. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Average 

1 Kennedy Chrest 177 196 169 262 278 280 226 179 1,767 220.9 
2 Jaimie Hvamb 216 203 178 249 224 195 225 201 1,691 211.4 
3 Karys Zirk 242 179 201 276 248 132 186 221 1,685 210.6 
4 Sofia Bascello 195 184 188 207 131 271 201 180 1,557 194.6 
5 Keaton Chrest 223 243 154 163 213 232 141 171 1,540 192.5 
6 Zoe Lizotte 142 230 184 174 206 198 115 200 1,449 181.1 
7 Takisha Clark 148 199 166 182 158 176 201 193 1,423 177.9 
8 Kaitlyn Fitchie 141 158 182 218 200 130 194 153 1,376 172.0 
9 Madison 

Schafer 170 176 140 159 166 161 190 198 1,360 170.0 
10 Ellie Smith 224 155 128 181 160 118 134 118 1,218 152.3 
11 Zoe Maxwell 117 172 127 135 108 121 155 151 1,086 135.8 
12 Kaitlyn Werdal 132 129 144 138 129 152 104 158 1,086 135.8 
13 Heather Hort 118 129 112 95 116 120 103 95 888 111.0 
14 Jordan Kisser 97 90 145 97 101 114 95 92 831 103.9 



Boys 

Pos. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Average 

1 Dakota Clubine 212 244 240 220 188 196 232 268 1,800 225.0 
2 Wyatt Bernard 280 191 153 196 201 167 248 197 1,633 204.1 
3 Dakota 

Ekelund 231 155 182 166 172 221 241 204 1,572 196.5 
4 Mason Paulson 228 157 224 179 160 216 159 222 1,545 193.1 
5 Rowan Laisnez 244 136 154 257 203 195 124 186 1,499 187.4 
6 Brody Dyck 183 162 173 152 177 218 190 136 1,391 173.9 
7 Maxwell Day 162 232 149 201 121 166 157 123 1,311 163.9 
8 Liam Dillen 183 171 167 131 214 185 130 130 1,311 163.9 
9 Colin Chant 161 163 167 156 162 171 161 167 1,308 163.5 

10 Jasper Jones 175 147 148 153 94 174 191 188 1,270 158.8 
11 Tanner 

MacCoy-Dumaine 225 136 132 153 151 180 138 147 1,262 157.8 
12 Darion Stinson 105 225 176 157 177 130 129 158 1,257 157.1 
13 Carter Grant 116 116 164 149 235 122 153 181 1,236 154.5 
14 Leyton Fazakas 156 140 182 141 116 160 171 165 1,231 153.9 
15 Xander Oickle 123 126 149 167 104 170 139 188 1,166 145.8 
16 Bronson 

Taddeo 154 114 184 123 104 156 153 138 1,126 140.8 
17 Dalton Maxwell 139 133 131 128 129 141 139 114 1,054 131.8 
18 Kaine Maxwell 122 164 114 125 89 198 100 122 1,034 129.3 
19 Grey Reimer-

Bye 146 155 143 123 91 89 173 104 1024 128.0 



Team Black 

Girl's Team Boys Team Mixed Team 
Kennedy Chrest Dakota Clubine Zoe Lizotte 
Jaimie Hvamb Wyatt Bernard Takisha Clark 
Karys Zirk Dakota Ekelund Brody Dyck 
Sofia Bascello Mason Paulson Maxwell Day 
Keaton Chrest Rowan Laisnez Liam Dillen 

Team Silver 

Girl's Team Boys Team Mixed Team 
Kaitlyn Fitchie Colin Chant Heather Hort 
Madison Schafer Jasper Jones Jordan Kisser 

Ellie Smith Tanner MacCoy-
Dumaine Leyton Fazakas 

Zoe Maxwell Darion Stinson Xander Oickle 
Kaitlyn Werdal Carter Grant Bronson Taddeo 

Coaches 

Team Black Team Team Silver 
Shauna Pirie-Laisnez Boys Rob Clark 
Gene Ziebarth Girls Angela Porter 
Tony Zirk Mixed Grace Escott 
Lana Clubine Manager Charlie Clubine 



YOUTH CHALLENGE 

PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 
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A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
ALBERTA NATIONAL TEAM

GIRLS BOYS
Madison Jenkins   1,734 $1,000 EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP Jordan Loewen   1,736 

EDMONTON GREEN Bowling Federation of Alberta CALGARY RED
Sofia Bascello    1,589 Ryan Eisenbart    1,544 

CENTRAL BLACK CALGARY BLACK
Kaiya Wolfson    1,566 Matthew Cox    1,534 
CALGARY RED EDMONTON GREEN

ALBERTA NATIONAL COACHES
Michelle Manton Scott Wiseman

South Edmonton

PROVINCIAL SCRATCH TEAM MEDALS
GIRLS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE
EDMONTON GREEN CENTRAL BLACK CALGARY RED

Jillian Collins Kennedy Chrest Mikayla Juricic
Madison Jenkins Jaimie Hvamb Kaiya Wolfson
Melody Billard Karys Zirk Natalyia Johnson
Brooke Olund Sofia Bascello Brianna Squarek
Kylie Solowan Pts Keaton Chrest Pts Serena Pasko Pts

Coach: Heidi Mapstone 45.0 Coach: Gene Ziebarth 42.0 Coach: Rob Wolfson 37.5

BOYS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

CALGARY RED EDMONTON GREEN CALGARY BLACK
Marcello Juricic Jack Pfeiffer Oakley Stephenson
Joshua Wudkevich Canon Cunningham Joshua Cherrington-Kelly
Jordan Loewen JD Hyslop Coen Stolz
Oliver Eisenbart Matthew Kociuba Xavier Batti
Kobe Cameron Pts Christian Murphy Pts Ryan Eisenbart Pts

Coach: Desiree Tytgat 42.0 Coach: Gail Versteegt 36.0 Coach: Ryan Pasko 32.0

MIXED
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EDMONTON GREEN CALGARY RED EDMONTON BLACK
Rebecca Hahn Jada Johnson Olivia Labonte
Madison Bolger Amelia Delehay Sadie Pidcock
Matthew Cox Nathan Wudkevich Lochlan Muir
Jake Cornell Dyllan Scott Matthew Hare
Creston Young Pts Grayson Scott Pts Jacob Blysma Pts

Coach: Jerry Orobko 41.5 Coach: Mailinda Thomson 40.0 Coach: Scott Wiseman 35.0



PROVINCIAL PINS OVER AVERAGE TEAM MEDALS

GIRLS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

NORTH BLUE EDMONTON BLACK CENTRAL SILVER
Hope Petrie Danielle Hahn Kaitlyn Fitchie
Autumn McDonald Cheyenne Tilden Madison Schafer
Maddison Garnier Megan Brook Ellie Smith
Willah Jone Peyton Tilden Zoe Maxwell
Cooper Leckie P.O.A. Sureena Usman P.O.A. Kaitlyn Werdel P.O.A.

Coach: Donald Spenser 916  Coach: Ernie McLellan 566  Coach: Angela Porter 298  

BOYS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EDMONTON BLACK SOUTH BLUE NORTH BLUE
Tristan Paterson Kolby Kreutz Ethan Dyck
Milan Murphy Keaton Zeidell Connor Friesen
Nicholas Draper Tyler Myers Layne King
Ben Hewertson Riley Frame BJ Olsen
Skyler Penner P.O.A. Kale Smith P.O.A. Ben King P.O.A.

Coach: Martinho Marciano 249  Coach: Susan Gartry 218  Coach: Alvin Anderson 163  

MIXED
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

CENTRAL SILVER NORTH BLUE SOUTH BLUE
Heather Gervais Eva Nichol Kennedy DesRoche
Jordan Kisser Saige Pohl Madison Kearley-Coady
Leyton Fazakas Tyler Voss Reid Liboiron
Xander Oickle Reaghan Goebel Dylan Odenbach
Bronson Taddeo P.O.A. Jayden Pigeau P.O.A. Rylan Stabbler P.O.A.

Coach: Grace Escott 414  Coach: Gerald Hafner 361  Coach: Rob Miklos 271  

PROVINCIAL AGGREGATE P.O.A. CHAMPION MEDALS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE
 NORTH BLUE         EDMONTON BLACK         CENTRAL SILVER  

PROVINCIAL SCRATCH AGGREGATE CHAMPION MEDALS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

  EDMONTON GREEN           CALGARY RED        CALGARY BLACK



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12

GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H P I N S   O V E R   A V E R A G E

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Total 

Points Team # Team
Total 

P.O.A.

EDMONTON GREEN 5.0 5.0 Bye 7.0 Bye 8.0 Bye 7.0 6.0 Bye 7.0 45.0 12 NORTH BLUE 916 
CENTRAL BLACK 8.0 6.0 Bye 8.0 Bye 6.0 Bye 6.0 2.0 Bye 6.0 42.0 14 EDMONTON BLACK 566 
CALGARY RED 3.0 6.5 Bye 6.0 Bye 7.0 Bye 2.0 7.0 Bye 6.0 37.5 13 EDMONTON GREEN 501 
NORTH BLUE 7.0 2.0 Bye 7.0 Bye 0.0 Bye 1.0 5.0 Bye 2.0 24.0 15 CENTRAL BLACK 339 

CALGARY BLACK 3.0 3.0 Bye 2.0 Bye 2.0 Bye 7.0 3.0 Bye 3.0 23.0 16 CENTRAL SILVER 298 
EDMONTON BLACK 5.0 1.5 Bye 1.0 Bye 1.0 Bye 7.0 5.0 Bye 2.0 22.5 18 CALGARY BLACK 251 

SOUTH BLUE 0.0 1.0 Bye 1.0 Bye 7.0 Bye 1.0 1.0 Bye 5.0 16.0 11 SOUTH BLUE 114 
CENTRAL SILVER 1.0 7.0 Bye 0.0 Bye 1.0 Bye 1.0 3.0 Bye 1.0 14.0 17 CALGARY RED (67)

BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H P I N S   O V E R   A V E R A G E

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Total 

Points Team # Team
Total 

P.O.A.

CALGARY RED 6.0 Bye 7.0 6.0 Bye Bye 1.0 8.0 Bye 7.0 7.0 42.0 23 EDMONTON BLACK 249 
EDMONTON GREEN 7.0 Bye 5.0 6.0 Bye Bye 5.0 6.0 Bye 6.0 1.0 36.0 27 SOUTH BLUE 218 

CALGARY BLACK 2.0 Bye 2.0 8.0 Bye Bye 5.0 6.0 Bye 2.0 7.0 32.0 21 NORTH BLUE 163 
SOUTH BLUE 6.0 Bye 1.0 2.0 Bye Bye 7.0 2.0 Bye 7.0 6.0 31.0 24 CALGARY BLACK 160 
NORTH BLUE 2.0 Bye 3.0 5.0 Bye Bye 3.0 0.0 Bye 6.0 7.0 26.0 26 EDMONTON GREEN 72 

EDMONTON BLACK 1.0 Bye 7.0 3.0 Bye Bye 6.0 6.0 Bye 1.0 1.0 25.0 22 CENTRAL SILVER 3 
CENTRAL BLACK 7.0 Bye 6.0 2.0 Bye Bye 3.0 2.0 Bye 2.0 2.0 24.0 25 CENTRAL BLACK (374)
CENTRAL SILVER 1.0 Bye 1.0 0.0 Bye Bye 2.0 2.0 Bye 1.0 1.0 8.0 28 CALGARY RED (626)

MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H P I N S   O V E R   A V E R A G E

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Total 

Points Team # Team
Total 

P.O.A.

EDMONTON GREEN Bye 7.0 6.5 Bye 6.0 5.0 7.0 Bye 3.0 7.0 Bye 41.5 31 CENTRAL SILVER 414 
CALGARY RED Bye 7.0 6.0 Bye 7.0 6.0 1.0 Bye 7.0 6.0 Bye 40.0 33 NORTH BLUE 361 

EDMONTON BLACK Bye 6.0 7.0 Bye 2.0 2.0 6.0 Bye 6.0 6.0 Bye 35.0 35 EDMONTON BLACK 308 
CALGARY BLACK Bye 5.0 6.0 Bye 1.0 3.0 2.0 Bye 3.0 6.0 Bye 26.0 32 SOUTH BLUE 271 

NORTH BLUE Bye 2.0 1.5 Bye 2.0 7.0 6.0 Bye 5.0 2.0 Bye 25.5 34 CENTRAL BLACK 243 
CENTRAL BLACK Bye 1.0 2.0 Bye 7.0 1.0 7.0 Bye 5.0 2.0 Bye 25.0 38 EDMONTON GREEN 96 
CENTRAL SILVER Bye 3.0 2.0 Bye 1.0 6.0 2.0 Bye 2.0 1.0 Bye 17.0 36 CALGARY RED (84)

SOUTH BLUE Bye 1.0 1.0 Bye 6.0 2.0 1.0 Bye 1.0 2.0 Bye 14.0 37 CALGARY BLACK (156)



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

11 SOUTH BLUE
F G 101 Peyton Westoby Scores 177 171 159 223 165 194 207 1,296 185.1 189 (27)

Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 102
Camryn 
VandenBroeke Scores 170 159 208 192 161 166 168 1,224 174.9 184 (64)

Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 103 Abi Anderson Scores 178 216 143 171 121 214 152 1,195 170.7 159 82 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 104 Gracie-Jo Fehr Scores 140 134 125 183 178 117 255 1,132 161.7 144 124 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 105 Sierra Westoby Scores 145 116 141 149 146 185 97 979 139.9 140 (1)
Points
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 810 796 776 918 771 876 879 5,826

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 6 816 114 
Michelle Manton Total Points Won 1.0 1.0 7.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 16

Pins Over Average (6) (20) (40) 102 (45) 60 63 114 

Opponent CE-B CE-S Bye NO-B Bye ED-B Bye ED-G CA-R Bye CA-B
Opponent Score 1,016 895 783 811 1,058 1,050 852 6,465



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

12 NORTH BLUE
F G 107 Hope Petrie Scores 167 213 157 163 177 208 221 1,306 186.6 173 95 

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 108 Autumn McDonald Scores 191 187 144 122 242 161 162 1,209 172.7 159 96 
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 109 Maddison Garnier Scores 232 188 158 146 115 226 190 1,255 179.3 145 240 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 110 Willah Jone Scores 138 189 191 199 171 150 185 1,223 174.7 124 355 
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 111 Cooper Leckie Scores 185 235 133 143 143 116 155 1,110 158.6 140 130 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 913 1,012 783 773 848 861 913 6,103

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 9 741 916 
Donald Spenser Total Points Won 7.0 2.0 7.0 1.0 5.0 2.0 24

Pins Over Average 172 271 42 32 107 120 172 916 

Opponent CE-S CE-B Bye S0-B Bye ED-G Bye ED-B CA-B Bye CA-R
Opponent Score 790 1,033 776 1,057 1,018 858 996 6,528



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

13 EDMONTON GREEN
F G 113 Jillian Collins Scores 259 182 228 235 250 159 227 1,540 220.0 213 49 

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 114 Madison Jenkins Scores 212 252 338 235 224 223 250 1,734 247.7 214 236 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 115 Melody Billard Scores 198 160 228 179 161 195 186 1,307 186.7 177 68 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 116 Brooke Olund Scores 166 162 193 209 222 255 139 1,346 192.3 191 9 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 117 Kylie Solowan Scores 214 183 188 199 201 237 149 1,371 195.9 176 139 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 1,049 939 1,175 1,057 1,058 1,069 951 7,298

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 21 971 501 
Heidi Mapstone Total Points Won 5.0 5.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 45

Pins Over Average 78 (32) 204 86 87 98 (20) 501 

Opponent CA-R CA-B Bye ED-B Bye NO-B Bye S0-B CE-B Bye CE-S
Opponent Score 997 922 894 773 771 1,049 705 6,111



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

14 EDMONTON BLACK
F G 119 Danielle Hahn Scores 136 198 224 192 203 182 181 1,316 188.0 165 161 

Points 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 120 Cheyenne Tilden Scores 145 170 155 150 189 125 210 1,144 163.4 168 (32)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 121 Megan Brook Scores 164 185 119 162 235 209 154 1,228 175.4 168 52 
Points 1.0 1
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 122 Peyton Tilden Scores 278 153 173 166 210 175 152 1,307 186.7 164 159 
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 123 Sureena Usman Scores 204 221 223 141 181 220 191 1,381 197.3 165 226 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 927 927 894 811 1,018 911 888 6,376

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 9 830 566 
Ernie McLellan Total Points Won 5.0 1.5 1.0 1.0 7.0 5.0 2.0 22.5

Pins Over Average 97 97 64 (19) 188 81 58 566 

Opponent CA-B CA-R Bye ED-G Bye S0-B Bye NO-B CE-S Bye CE-B
Opponent Score 837 944 1,175 918 848 886 984 6,592



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

15 CENTRAL BLACK
F G 125 Kennedy Chrest Scores 203 274 174 184 160 228 228 1,451 207.3 203 30 

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 126 Jaimie Hvamb Scores 238 248 156 171 205 211 164 1,393 199.0 180 133 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 127 Karys Zirk Scores 228 148 218 196 233 219 147 1,389 198.4 190 59 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 128 Sofia Bascello Scores 186 242 162 261 210 243 285 1,589 227.0 183 308 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 129 Keaton Chrest Scores 161 121 148 147 261 148 160 1,146 163.7 191 (191)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 1,016 1,033 858 959 1,069 1,049 984 6,968

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 18 947 339 
Gene Ziebarth Total Points Won 8.0 6.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 2.0 6.0 42

Pins Over Average 69 86 (89) 12 122 102 37 339 

Opponent S0-B NO-B Bye CE-S Bye CA-B Bye CA-R ED-G Bye ED-B
Opponent Score 810 1,012 657 881 1,067 1,069 888 6,384



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

16 CENTRAL SILVER
F G 131 Kaitlyn Fitchie Scores 119 198 190 158 201 204 143 1,213 173.3 156 121 

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 132 Madison Schafer Scores 207 196 109 142 142 207 130 1,133 161.9 161 6 
Points 1.0 1
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 133 Ellie Smith Scores 175 169 113 141 139 136 127 1,000 142.9 144 (8)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 134 Zoe Maxwell Scores 153 155 130 129 168 239 201 1,175 167.9 144 167 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 135 Kaitlyn Werdel Scores 136 177 115 124 131 100 104 887 126.7 125 12 
Points 1.0 1
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 790 895 657 694 781 886 705 5,408

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3 730 298 
Angela Porter Total Points Won 1.0 7.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 14

Pins Over Average 60 165 (73) (36) 51 156 (25) 298 

Opponent NO-B S0-B Bye CE-B Bye CA-R Bye CA-B ED-B Bye ED-G
Opponent Score 913 796 858 990 933 911 951 6,352



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

17 CALGARY RED
F G 137 Mikayla Juricic Scores 174 187 229 294 179 224 212 1,499 214.1 240 (181)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 138 Kaiya Wolfson Scores 220 205 259 197 237 205 243 1,566 223.7 204 138 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 139 Natalyia Johnson Scores 216 154 149 147 159 202 160 1,187 169.6 176 (45)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 140 Brianna Squarek Scores 166 198 172 162 226 208 160 1,292 184.6 198 (94)
Points 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 141 Serena Pasko Scores 221 200 220 190 266 211 221 1,529 218.4 202 115 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 997 944 1,029 990 1,067 1,050 996 7,073

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 15 1020 (67)
Rob Wolfson Total Points Won 3.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 2.0 7.0 6.0 37.5

Pins Over Average (23) (76) 9 (30) 47 30 (24) (67)

Opponent ED-G ED-B Bye CA-B Bye CE-S Bye CE-B S0-B Bye NO-B
Opponent Score 1,049 927 855 694 1,069 876 913 6,383



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

18 CALGARY BLACK
F G 143 Abby Webb Scores 215 193 188 171 187 217 186 1,357 193.9 204 (71)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 144 Elizabeth Auger Scores 142 203 126 189 216 128 195 1,199 171.3 164 51 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 145 Kylie Petrucha Scores 149 192 175 169 177 146 179 1,187 169.6 162 53 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 146 Shawna Watt Scores 171 191 171 182 161 175 143 1,194 170.6 168 18 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F G 147 Maria Delehay Scores 160 143 195 170 192 192 149 1,201 171.6 143 200 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 837 922 855 881 933 858 852 6,138

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3 841 251 
Mike Petrucha Total Points Won 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 3.0 3.0 23

Pins Over Average (4) 81 14 40 92 17 11 251 

Opponent ED-B ED-G Bye CA-R Bye CE-B Bye CE-S NO-B Bye S0-B
Opponent Score 927 939 1,029 959 781 861 879 6,375



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

21 SOUTH BLUE
M B 201 Kolby Kreutz Scores 182 212 179 194 210 161 272 1,410 201.4 205 (25)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 202 Keaton Zeidell Scores 220 178 240 231 223 181 169 1,442 206.0 205 7 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 203 Tyler Myers Scores 208 126 168 290 191 187 219 1,389 198.4 173 178 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 204 Riley Frame Scores 137 119 176 76 172 206 173 1,059 151.3 129 156 
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 205 Kale Smith Scores 140 150 89 176 172 95 144 966 138.0 152 (98)
Points 1.0 1
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 887 785 852 967 968 830 977 6,266

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 12 864 218 
Susan Gartry Total Points Won 6.0 1.0 2.0 7.0 2.0 7.0 6.0 31

Pins Over Average 23 (79) (12) 103 104 (34) 113 218 

Opponent NO-B Bye ED-B ED-G Bye Bye CA-R CA-B Bye CE-S CE-B
Opponent Score 832 893 946 911 1,064 663 822 6,131



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

22 NORTH BLUE
M B 207 Ethan Dyck Scores 209 185 153 162 154 163 228 1,254 179.1 160 134 

Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 208 Connor Friesen Scores 152 162 144 166 174 210 169 1,177 168.1 150 127 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 209 Layne King Scores 158 249 264 167 177 134 166 1,315 187.9 178 69 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 210 BJ Olsen Scores 193 178 173 167 142 186 120 1,159 165.6 173 (52)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 211 Ben King Scores 120 174 224 173 138 158 158 1,145 163.6 180 (115)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 832 948 958 835 785 851 841 6,050

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 9 841 163 
Alvin Anderson Total Points Won 2.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 6.0 7.0 26

Pins Over Average (9) 107 117 (6) (56) 10 163 

Opponent S0-B Bye ED-G ED-B Bye Bye CA-B CA-R Bye CE-B CE-S
Opponent Score 887 957 913 887 1,093 816 654 6,207



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

23 EDMONTON GREEN
M B 231 Jack Pfeiffer Scores 211 173 188 161 305 231 160 1,429 204.1 229 (174)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 232 Canon Cunningham Scores 152 195 219 194 193 182 176 1,311 187.3 166 149 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 233 JD Hyslop Scores 270 225 186 228 147 194 184 1,434 204.9 202 20 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 234 Matthew Kociuba Scores 223 199 139 192 276 287 163 1,479 211.3 202 65 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 235 Christian Murphy Scores 175 165 214 211 171 221 220 1,377 196.7 195 12 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 1,031 957 946 986 1,092 1,115 903 7,030

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 18 994 72 
Gail Versteegt Total Points Won 7.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 1.0 36

Pins Over Average 37 (37) (48) (8) 98 121 (91) 72 

Opponent ED-B Bye NO-B S0-B Bye Bye CE-B CE-S Bye CA-B CA-R
Opponent Score 878 948 852 925 801 986 993 6,383



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

24 EDMONTON BLACK
M B 237 Tristan Paterson Scores 213 131 170 246 150 304 166 1,380 197.1 199 (13)

Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 238 Milan Murphy Scores 164 229 227 144 212 191 214 1,381 197.3 174 163 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 239 Nicholas Draper Scores 161 171 146 148 199 162 135 1,122 160.3 164 (26)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 240 Ben Hewertson Scores 166 177 190 142 281 199 207 1,362 194.6 186 60 
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 241 Skyler Penner Scores 174 185 180 167 163 152 157 1,178 168.3 159 65 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 878 893 913 847 1,005 1,008 879 6,423

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 9 882 249 
Martinho Marciano Total Points Won 1.0 7.0 3.0 6.0 6.0 1.0 1.0 25

Pins Over Average (4) 11 31 (35) 123 126 (3) 249 

Opponent ED-G Bye S0-B NO-B Bye Bye CE-S CE-B Bye CA-R CA-B
Opponent Score 1,031 785 958 815 1,000 1,026 997 6,612



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

25 CENTRAL BLACK
M B 243 Dakota Clubine Scores 208 186 175 246 255 172 136 1,378 196.9 222 (176)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 244 Wyatt Bernard Scores 134 246 156 171 205 144 213 1,269 181.3 194 (89)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 245 Dakota Ekelund Scores 170 227 238 232 181 168 198 1,414 202.0 219 (119)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 246 Mason Paulson Scores 198 245 217 150 172 184 159 1,325 189.3 190 (5)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 247 Rowan Laisnez Scores 212 152 138 126 187 148 116 1,079 154.1 152 15 
Points 1.0 1
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 922 1,056 924 925 1,000 816 822 6,465

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 6 977 (374)
Shauna Pirie-Laisnez Total Points Won 7.0 6.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 24

Pins Over Average (55) 79 (53) (52) 23 (161) (155) (374)

Opponent CE-S Bye CA-B CA-R Bye Bye ED-G ED-B Bye NO-B S0-B
Opponent Score 696 916 1,087 986 1,005 851 977 6,518



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

26 CENTRAL SILVER
M B 249 Colin Chant Scores 180 280 183 177 153 109 157 1,239 177.0 154 161 

Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 250 Jasper Jones Scores 117 136 107 138 151 173 133 955 136.4 140 (25)
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 251
Tanner MacCoy-
Dumaine Scores 130 167 121 159 193 142 120 1,032 147.4 163 (109)

Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 252 Darion Stinson Scores 129 179 141 163 183 110 132 1,037 148.1 141 50 
Points 1.0 1
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 253 Carter Grant Scores 140 142 119 178 121 129 112 941 134.4 145 (74)
Points 1.0 1
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 696 904 671 815 801 663 654 5,204

COACH: Team Points Won 743 3 
Rob Clark Total Points Won 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 8

Pins Over Average (47) 161 (72) 72 58 (80) (89) 3 

Opponent CE-B Bye CA-R CA-B Bye Bye ED-B ED-G Bye S0-B NO-B
Opponent Score 922 1,068 950 847 1,092 830 841 6,550



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

27 CALGARY RED
M B 213 Marcello Juricic Scores 197 200 198 181 202 221 189 1,388 198.3 233 (243)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 214 Joshua Wudkevich Scores 239 187 206 174 219 201 172 1,398 199.7 253 (373)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 215 Jordan Loewen Scores 220 301 220 276 261 219 239 1,736 248.0 233 105 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 216 Oliver Eisenbart Scores 189 149 278 149 196 191 206 1,358 194.0 196 (14)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 217 Kobe Cameron Scores 191 231 185 131 215 194 187 1,334 190.6 205 (101)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 1,036 1,068 1,087 911 1,093 1,026 993 7,214

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 18 1120 (626)
Desiree Tytgat Total Points Won 6.0 7.0 6.0 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 42

Pins Over Average (84) (52) (33) (209) (27) (94) (127) (626)

Opponent CA-B Bye CE-S CE-B Bye Bye S0-B NO-B Bye ED-B ED-G
Opponent Score 1,031 904 924 967 785 1,008 903 6,522



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

28 CALGARY BLACK
M B 225 Oakley Stephenson Scores 213 182 173 131 170 194 177 1,240 177.1 160 120 

Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 226
Joshua Cherrington-
Kelly Scores 169 189 186 161 181 210 183 1,279 182.7 218 (247)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 227 Coen Stolz Scores 213 196 187 163 187 212 210 1,368 195.4 186 66 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 228 Xavier Batti Scores 231 176 127 224 265 159 218 1,400 200.0 207 (49)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M B 229 Ryan Eisenbart Scores 205 173 277 208 261 211 209 1,544 220.6 182 270 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 1,031 916 950 887 1,064 986 997 6,831

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 12 953 160 
Ryan Pasko Total Points Won 2.0 2.0 8.0 5.0 6.0 2.0 7.0 32

Pins Over Average 78 (37) (3) (66) 111 33 44 160 

Opponent CA-R Bye CE-B CE-S Bye Bye NO-B S0-B Bye ED-G ED-B
Opponent Score 1,036 1,056 671 835 968 1,115 879 6,560



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

31 SOUTH BLUE
F X 301 Kennedy DesRoche Score 139 120 155 140 130 108 107 899 128.4 124 31 

Points 1.0 1
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F X 302
Madison Kearley-
Coady Score 155 141 147 141 149 139 130 1,002 143.1 127 113 

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 303 Reid Liboiron Score 163 140 126 141 161 147 162 1,040 148.6 143 39 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 304 Dylan Odenbach Score 138 169 159 166 106 219 112 1,069 152.7 143 68 
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 305 Rylan Stabbler Score 172 139 145 125 140 146 147 1,014 144.9 142 20 
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 767 709 732 713 686 759 658 5,024

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3 679 271 
Rob Miklos Total Points Won 1.0 1.0 6.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 14

Pins Over Average 88 30 53 34 7 80 (21) 271 

Opponent Bye ED-G ED-B Bye NO-B CE-S CE-B Bye CA-R CA-B Bye
Opponent Score 884 817 654 895 821 932 873 5,876



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

32 NORTH BLUE
F X 307 Eva Nichol Score 110 125 114 125 141 172 150 937 133.9 133 6 

Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F X 308 Saige Pohl Score 120 176 87 109 116 152 108 868 124.0 99 175 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 309 Tyler Voss Score 156 169 143 161 246 144 155 1,174 167.7 164 26 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 310 Reaghan Goebel Score 166 176 162 264 173 203 154 1,298 185.4 152 234 
Points 1.0 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 311 Jayden Pigeau Score 123 197 148 165 158 146 173 1,110 158.6 170 (80)
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 675 843 654 824 834 817 740 5,387

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 9 718 361 
Gerald Hafner Total Points Won 2.0 1.5 2.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 2.0 25.5

Pins Over Average (43) 125 (64) 106 116 99 22 361 

Opponent Bye ED-B ED-G Bye S0-B CE-B CE-S Bye CA-B CA-R Bye
Opponent Score 834 963 732 762 773 807 856 5,727



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

33 EDMONTON GREEN
F X 331 Rebecca Hahn Score 149 201 292 163 252 172 233 1,462 208.9 178 216 

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F X 332 Madison Bolger Score 183 172 170 219 139 139 137 1,159 165.6 166 (3)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 333 Matthew Cox Score 214 201 192 178 318 235 196 1,534 219.1 210 64 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 334 Jake Cornell Score 149 213 187 250 206 161 177 1,343 191.9 209 (120)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 335 Creston Young Score 189 176 182 159 159 186 211 1,262 180.3 189 (61)
Points 1.0 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 884 963 1,023 969 1,074 893 954 6,760

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 18 952 96 
Jerry Orobko Total Points Won 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 7.0 3.0 7.0 41.5

Pins Over Average (68) 11 71 17 122 (59) 2 96 

Opponent Bye S0-B NO-B Bye ED-B CA-B CA-R Bye CE-B CE-S Bye
Opponent Score 767 843 923 921 904 918 672 5,948



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

34 EDMONTON BLACK
F X 337 Olivia Labonte Score 158 137 125 115 161 94 192 982 140.3 146 (40)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F X 338 Sadie Pidcock Score 157 152 135 225 136 162 119 1,086 155.1 159 (27)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 339 Lochlan Muir Score 227 149 278 156 181 127 263 1,381 197.3 162 247 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 340 Matthew Hare Score 153 176 174 176 100 169 139 1,087 155.3 154 9 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 341 Jacob Blysma Score 139 203 211 215 186 236 182 1,372 196.0 179 119 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 834 817 923 887 764 788 895 5,908

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 15 800 308 
Scott Wiseman Total Points Won 6.0 7.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 35

Pins Over Average 34 17 123 87 (36) (12) 95 308 

Opponent Bye NO-B S0-B Bye ED-G CA-R CA-B Bye CE-S CE-B Bye
Opponent Score 675 709 1,023 965 720 700 806 5,598



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

35 CENTRAL BLACK
F X 343 Zoe Lizotte Score 174 202 134 160 134 239 139 1,182 168.9 179 (71)

Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F X 344 Takisha Clark Score 189 159 168 192 183 186 177 1,254 179.1 159 141 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 345 Brody Dyck Score 145 146 202 153 220 156 166 1,188 169.7 160 68 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 346 Maxwell Day Score 128 171 169 154 152 157 147 1,078 154.0 145 63 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 347 Liam Dillen Score 164 172 150 103 132 180 177 1,078 154.0 148 42 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 800 850 823 762 821 918 806 5,780

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 9 791 243 
Tony Zirk Total Points Won 1.0 2.0 7.0 1.0 7.0 5.0 2.0 25

Pins Over Average 9 59 32 (29) 30 127 15 243 

Opponent Bye CA-R CA-B Bye CE-S NO-B S0-B Bye ED-G ED-B Bye
Opponent Score 993 853 653 824 686 893 895 5,797



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

36 CENTRAL SILVER
F X 349 Heather Gervais Score 122 168 109 152 163 129 111 954 136.3 110 184 

Points
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F X 350 Jordan Kisser Score 103 114 99 113 75 92 83 679 97.0 101 (28)
Points
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 351 Leyton Fazakas Score 147 185 134 173 165 166 157 1,127 161.0 175 (98)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 352 Xander Oickle Score 195 162 144 270 174 173 185 1,303 186.1 164 155 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 353 Bronson Taddeo Score 185 170 167 187 196 140 136 1,181 168.7 140 201 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 752 799 653 895 773 700 672 5,244

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3 690 414 
Grace Escott Total Points Won 3.0 2.0 1.0 6.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 17

Pins Over Average 62 109 (37) 205 83 10 (18) 414 

Opponent Bye CA-B CA-R Bye CE-B S0-B NO-B Bye ED-B ED-G Bye
Opponent Score 793 900 823 713 834 788 954 5,805



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

37 CALGARY RED
F X 313 Jada Johnson Score 176 165 174 165 234 197 152 1,263 180.4 162 129 

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F X 314 Amelia Delehay Score 293 156 157 216 121 191 157 1,291 184.4 154 213 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 315 Nathan Wudkevich Score 196 210 179 279 204 194 228 1,490 212.9 231 (127)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F X 316 Dyllan Scott Score 137 178 178 149 134 155 183 1,114 159.1 184 (174)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F X 317 Grayson Scott Score 191 191 139 156 211 195 136 1,219 174.1 192 (125)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 993 900 827 965 904 932 856 6,377

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 18 923 (84)
Mailinda Thomson Total Points Won 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 1.0 7.0 6.0 40

Pins Over Average 70 (23) (96) 42 (19) 9 (67) (84)

Opponent Bye CE-B CE-S Bye CA-B ED-B ED-G Bye S0-B NO-B Bye
Opponent Score 800 799 659 887 1,074 759 740 5,718



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Gen Div ID Name Block  ------> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

38 CALGARY BLACK
F X 325 Emily Cater Score 93 133 102 214 148 124 137 951 135.9 155 (134)

Points 1.0 1
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

F X 326 Nevaeh Agecoutay Score 115 109 146 133 108 108 107 826 118.0 120 (14)
Points
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 327 Aiden Thebeau Score 195 188 143 190 182 218 215 1,331 190.1 187 22 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 328 Tyler Hodgins Score 209 195 154 191 143 168 218 1,278 182.6 189 (45)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

M X 329 Brice Mackenzie Score 181 228 114 193 139 189 196 1,240 177.1 175 15 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70
Total Pinfall 793 853 659 921 720 807 873 5,626

COACH: Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 9 826 (156)
Jamey Sudbury Total Points Won 5.0 6.0 1.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 6.0 26

Pins Over Average (33) 27 (167) 95 (106) (19) 47 (156)

Opponent Bye CE-S CE-B Bye CA-R ED-G ED-B Bye NO-B S0-B Bye
Opponent Score 752 850 827 969 764 817 658 5,637



A5PBA 2022 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Panorama Lanes, Medicine Hat

February 11 & 12
G  I  R  L  S        S  I  N  G  L  E  S

Block

Team Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Average
League 

Avg.

Pins 
Over 

Average

ED-G Madison Jenkins 212 252 338 235 224 223 250 1,734 247.7 214 236 
CE-B Sofia Bascello 186 242 162 261 210 243 285 1,589 227.0 183 308 
CA-R Kaiya Wolfson 220 205 259 197 237 205 243 1,566 223.7 204 138 
ED-G Jillian Collins 259 182 228 235 250 159 227 1,540 220.0 213 49 
CA-R Serena Pasko 221 200 220 190 266 211 221 1,529 218.4 202 115 
CA-R Mikayla Juricic 174 187 229 294 179 224 212 1,499 214.1 240 (181)
ED-G Rebecca Hahn 149 201 292 163 252 172 233 1,462 208.9 179 209 
CE-B Kennedy Chrest 203 274 174 184 160 228 228 1,451 207.3 203 30 
CE-B Jaimie Hvamb 238 248 156 171 205 211 164 1,393 199.0 180 133 
CE-B Karys Zirk 228 148 218 196 233 219 147 1,389 198.4 190 59 
ED-B Sureena Usman 204 221 223 141 181 220 191 1,381 197.3 165 226 
ED-G Kylie Solowan 214 183 188 199 201 237 149 1,371 195.9 176 139 
CA-B Abby Webb 215 193 188 171 187 217 186 1,357 193.9 204 (71)
ED-G Brooke Olund 166 162 193 209 222 255 139 1,346 192.3 191 9 
ED-B Danielle Hahn 136 198 224 192 203 182 181 1,316 188.0 165 161 
ED-G Melody Billard 198 160 228 179 161 195 186 1,307 186.7 177 68 
ED-B Peyton Tilden 278 153 173 166 210 175 152 1,307 186.7 164 159 
NO-B Hope Petrie 167 213 157 163 177 208 221 1,306 186.6 173 95 
S0-B Peyton Westoby 177 171 159 223 165 194 207 1,296 185.1 189 (27)
CA-R Brianna Squarek 166 198 172 162 226 208 160 1,292 184.6 198 (94)
CA-R Amelia Delehay 293 156 157 216 121 191 157 1,291 184.4 166 129 
CA-R Jada Johnson 176 165 174 165 234 197 152 1,263 180.4 178 17 
NO-B Maddison Garnier 232 188 158 146 115 226 190 1,255 179.3 145 240 
CE-B Takisha Clark 189 159 168 192 183 186 177 1,254 179.1 154 176 
ED-B Megan Brook 164 185 119 162 235 209 154 1,228 175.4 168 52 
S0-B Camryn VandenBroeke 170 159 208 192 161 166 168 1,224 174.9 184 (64)
NO-B Willah Jone 138 189 191 199 171 150 185 1,223 174.7 124 355 
CA-R Grayson Scott 191 191 139 156 211 195 136 1,219 174.1 189 (104)
CE-S Kaitlyn Fitchie 119 198 190 158 201 204 143 1,213 173.3 156 121 
NO-B Autumn McDonald 191 187 144 122 242 161 162 1,209 172.7 159 96 
CA-B Maria Delehay 160 143 195 170 192 192 149 1,201 171.6 143 200 
CA-B Elizabeth Auger 142 203 126 189 216 128 195 1,199 171.3 164 51 
S0-B Abi Anderson 178 216 143 171 121 214 152 1,195 170.7 159 82 
CA-B Shawna Watt 171 191 171 182 161 175 143 1,194 170.6 168 18 
CA-B Kylie Petrucha 149 192 175 169 177 146 179 1,187 169.6 162 53 
CA-R Natalyia Johnson 216 154 149 147 159 202 160 1,187 169.6 176 (45)
CE-B Zoe Lizotte 174 202 134 160 134 239 139 1,182 168.9 162 48 
CE-S Zoe Maxwell 153 155 130 129 168 239 201 1,175 167.9 144 167 
ED-G Madison Bolger 183 172 170 219 139 139 137 1,159 165.6 159 46 
CE-B Keaton Chrest 161 121 148 147 261 148 160 1,146 163.7 191 (191)
ED-B Cheyenne Tilden 145 170 155 150 189 125 210 1,144 163.4 168 (32)
CE-S Madison Schafer 207 196 109 142 142 207 130 1,133 161.9 161 6 
S0-B Gracie-Jo Fehr 140 134 125 183 178 117 255 1,132 161.7 144 124 
CA-R Dyllan Scott 137 178 178 149 134 155 183 1,114 159.1 209 (349)
NO-B Cooper Leckie 185 235 133 143 143 116 155 1,110 158.6 140 130 
ED-B Sadie Pidcock 157 152 135 225 136 162 119 1,086 155.1 101 379 
S0-B Madison Kearley-Coady 155 141 147 141 149 139 130 1,002 143.1 127 113 
CE-S Ellie Smith 175 169 113 141 139 136 127 1,000 142.9 144 (8)
ED-B Olivia Labonte 158 137 125 115 161 94 192 982 140.3 110 212 
S0-B Sierra Westoby 145 116 141 149 146 185 97 979 139.9 140 (1)
CE-S Heather Gervais 122 168 109 152 163 129 111 954 136.3 155 (131)
CA-B Emily Cater 93 133 102 214 148 124 137 951 135.9 146 (71)



NO-B Eva Nichol 110 125 114 125 141 172 150 937 133.9 133 6 
S0-B Kennedy DesRoche 139 120 155 140 130 108 107 899 128.4 124 31 
CE-S Kaitlyn Werdel 136 177 115 124 131 100 104 887 126.7 125 12 
NO-B Saige Pohl 120 176 87 109 116 152 108 868 124.0 99 175 
CA-B Nevaeh Agecoutay 115 109 146 133 108 108 107 826 118.0 159 (287)
CE-S Jordan Kisser 103 114 99 113 75 92 83 679 97.0 120 (161)
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B  O  Y  S        S  I  N  G  L  E  S
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Pins 
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CA-R Jordan Loewen 220 301 220 276 261 219 239 1,736 248.0 202 322 
CA-B Ryan Eisenbart 205 173 277 208 261 211 209 1,544 220.6 159 431 
ED-G Matthew Cox 214 201 192 178 318 235 196 1,534 219.1 160 414 
CA-R Nathan Wudkevich 196 210 179 279 204 194 228 1,490 212.9 210 20 
ED-G Matthew Kociuba 223 199 139 192 276 287 163 1,479 211.3 190 149 
S0-B Keaton Zeidell 220 178 240 231 223 181 169 1,442 206.0 205 7 
ED-G JD Hyslop 270 225 186 228 147 194 184 1,434 204.9 219 (99)
ED-G Jack Pfeiffer 211 173 188 161 305 231 160 1,429 204.1 222 (125)
CE-B Dakota Ekelund 170 227 238 232 181 168 198 1,414 202.0 233 (217)
S0-B Kolby Kreutz 182 212 179 194 210 161 272 1,410 201.4 205 (25)
CA-B Xavier Batti 231 176 127 224 265 159 218 1,400 200.0 186 98 
CA-R Joshua Wudkevich 239 187 206 174 219 201 172 1,398 199.7 166 236 
S0-B Tyler Myers 208 126 168 290 191 187 219 1,389 198.4 173 178 
CA-R Marcello Juricic 197 200 198 181 202 221 189 1,388 198.3 229 (215)
ED-B Lochlan Muir 227 149 278 156 181 127 263 1,381 197.3 175 156 
ED-B Milan Murphy 164 229 227 144 212 191 214 1,381 197.3 140 401 
ED-B Tristan Paterson 213 131 170 246 150 304 166 1,380 197.1 154 302 
CE-B Dakota Clubine 208 186 175 246 255 172 136 1,378 196.9 233 (253)
ED-G Christian Murphy 175 165 214 211 171 221 220 1,377 196.7 152 313 
ED-B Jacob Blysma 139 203 211 215 186 236 182 1,372 196.0 140 392 
CA-B Coen Stolz 213 196 187 163 187 212 210 1,368 195.4 164 220 
ED-B Ben Hewertson 166 177 190 142 281 199 207 1,362 194.6 141 375 
CA-R Oliver Eisenbart 189 149 278 149 196 191 206 1,358 194.0 202 (56)
ED-G Jake Cornell 149 213 187 250 206 161 177 1,343 191.9 145 328 
CA-R Kobe Cameron 191 231 185 131 215 194 187 1,334 190.6 195 (31)
CA-B Aiden Thebeau 195 188 143 190 182 218 215 1,331 190.1 162 197 
CE-B Mason Paulson 198 245 217 150 172 184 159 1,325 189.3 196 (47)
NO-B Layne King 158 249 264 167 177 134 166 1,315 187.9 178 69 
ED-G Canon Cunningham 152 195 219 194 193 182 176 1,311 187.3 194 (47)
CE-S Xander Oickle 195 162 144 270 174 173 185 1,303 186.1 189 (20)
NO-B Reaghan Goebel 166 176 162 264 173 203 154 1,298 185.4 152 234 

CA-B Joshua Cherrington-Kelly 169 189 186 161 181 210 183 1,279 182.7 174 61 
CA-B Tyler Hodgins 209 195 154 191 143 168 218 1,278 182.6 154 200 
CE-B Wyatt Bernard 134 246 156 171 205 144 213 1,269 181.3 253 (502)
ED-G Creston Young 189 176 182 159 159 186 211 1,262 180.3 148 226 
NO-B Ethan Dyck 209 185 153 162 154 163 228 1,254 179.1 160 134 
CA-B Brice Mackenzie 181 228 114 193 139 189 196 1,240 177.1 179 (13)
CA-B Oakley Stephenson 213 182 173 131 170 194 177 1,240 177.1 199 (153)
CE-S Colin Chant 180 280 183 177 153 109 157 1,239 177.0 160 119 
CE-B Brody Dyck 145 146 202 153 220 156 166 1,188 169.7 231 (429)
CE-S Bronson Taddeo 185 170 167 187 196 140 136 1,181 168.7 175 (44)
ED-B Skyler Penner 174 185 180 167 163 152 157 1,178 168.3 145 163 
NO-B Connor Friesen 152 162 144 166 174 210 169 1,177 168.1 150 127 
NO-B Tyler Voss 156 169 143 161 246 144 155 1,174 167.7 164 26 
NO-B BJ Olsen 193 178 173 167 142 186 120 1,159 165.6 173 (52)
NO-B Ben King 120 174 224 173 138 158 158 1,145 163.6 180 (115)
CE-S Leyton Fazakas 147 185 134 173 165 166 157 1,127 161.0 187 (182)
ED-B Nicholas Draper 161 171 146 148 199 162 135 1,122 160.3 163 (19)
NO-B Jayden Pigeau 123 197 148 165 158 146 173 1,110 158.6 170 (80)
ED-B Matthew Hare 153 176 174 176 100 169 139 1,087 155.3 164 (61)
CE-B Rowan Laisnez 212 152 138 126 187 148 116 1,079 154.1 205 (356)



CE-B Liam Dillen 164 172 150 103 132 180 177 1,078 154.0 192 (266)
CE-B Maxwell Day 128 171 169 154 152 157 147 1,078 154.0 184 (210)
S0-B Dylan Odenbach 138 169 159 166 106 219 112 1,069 152.7 143 68 
S0-B Riley Frame 137 119 176 76 172 206 173 1,059 151.3 129 156 
S0-B Reid Liboiron 163 140 126 141 161 147 162 1,040 148.6 143 39 
CE-S Darion Stinson 129 179 141 163 183 110 132 1,037 148.1 207 (412)

CE-S Tanner MacCoy-Dumaine 130 167 121 159 193 142 120 1,032 147.4 186 (270)
S0-B Rylan Stabbler 172 139 145 125 140 146 147 1,014 144.9 142 20 
S0-B Kale Smith 140 150 89 176 172 95 144 966 138.0 152 (98)
CE-S Jasper Jones 117 136 107 138 151 173 133 955 136.4 218 (571)
CE-S Carter Grant 140 142 119 178 121 129 112 941 134.4 182 (333)
S0-B ZZspare Name


